

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 389 of 2025

=====

THAKOR AMRATBEN GANESHBHAI & ORS.

Versus

HEIRS OF DECD. MANGUBEN D/O MOHANJI THAKOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIKRAM J THAKOR(2221) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

ROBIN PRASAD(9344) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR A S SUNELWALA(11290) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2

MR CHAITANYA M VYAS(5651) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,2.3

MR MAHAVIRDAN H RATNU(13822) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,2.3

MR SOHAM S BHAGWAT(12103) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,2.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 21.08.2026. Interim relief granted earlier,
to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA